



CHANGE ORDER FORM  
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas  
77469  
Phone: 281-633-7500  
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Benton Road (17110)

CONTRACTOR:

Allgood Construction

1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406

The contract is changed as follows:

Quantities Balanced, Material Increases, and Increased Scope Items

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 2  
DATE ..... 03/29/2023  
PROJECT NUMBER ..... 17110  
BID NUMBER ..... 21-081  
CONTRACT DATE ..... 07/06/2021  
FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 201698

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) \$ 6,662,609.39

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 51,321.04

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 6,713,930.43

The (Contract Sum) will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ 499,406.61

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be \$ 7,213,337.04

The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by 254 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to 08/08/2023

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge  
Honorable KP George  
301 Jackson St.,  
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: KP George  
(Signature)

DATE: March 25, 2025



## CHANGE ORDER FORM

### FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

|                     |                                                                    |                              |              |
|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| Project Code        | 17110                                                              | Report Run Date              | 03/11/2025   |
| Project Name        | Benton Road (17110)                                                | Change Order Date            | 03/29/2023   |
| Contract Number     | CN-1                                                               | Original Contract Amount     | 6,662,609.39 |
| Contractor          | Allgood Construction                                               | Current Contract Amount      | 6,713,930.43 |
| Change Order Number | 2                                                                  | Net Change This Order        | 499,406.61   |
| Short Description   | Quantities Balanced, Material Increases, and Increased Scope Items | Contract Amount After Change | 7,213,337.04 |

| Container       | Line No.     | Item Description                                                                             | Unit | Quantity   | Unit Price in \$ | Amount in \$ |
|-----------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------------|------------------|--------------|
| No Container    | No Container |                                                                                              |      |            |                  |              |
|                 | 274          | Bonding for Increased Contract Amount                                                        | LS   | 1.0000     | 4,949.65         | 4,949.65     |
|                 | 265          | Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied  | LF   | 152.0000   | 1.20             | 182.40       |
|                 | 266          | Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnished & Applied | LF   | 152.0000   | 1.20             | 182.40       |
|                 | 269          | Ditch Grading                                                                                | LF   | 636.0000   | 4.25             | 2,703.00     |
|                 | 272          | Material Increases Due to Delay (Individual Items/Cost Listed in Attachment)                 | LS   | 1.0000     | 494,008.08       | 494,008.08   |
|                 | 273          | Additional Scope Items Identified at Closeout (Individual Items/Cost listed in Attachment)   | LS   | 1.0000     | 86,499.67        | 86,499.67    |
| Container Total |              |                                                                                              |      |            |                  | 588,525.20   |
| Default         | Default      |                                                                                              |      |            |                  |              |
|                 | 5            | REMOVE OLD CONCRETE (PAVEMENT) - ALL DEPTHS                                                  | SY   | 2231.2000  | 11.50            | 25,658.80    |
|                 | 21           | HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZATION (7% BY DRY WEIGHT)                                           | TON  | 174.3300   | 201.25           | 35,083.91    |
|                 | 22           | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) S OF READING- 6" DEPTH                   | TON  | 132.8600   | 109.25           | 14,514.96    |
|                 | 23           | HMAC TY D S OF READING - 2" DEPTH                                                            | TON  | 34.5000    | 126.50           | 4,364.25     |
|                 | 29           | CONC PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS (8" THICK)                                                       | SY   | 663.9000   | 61.76            | 41,002.46    |
|                 | 48           | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (42")                                | LF   | 5.0000     | 182.94           | 914.70       |
|                 | 26           | 3"-24" ACP TY-B PG 64-22                                                                     | TON  | -2019.2900 | 109.25           | -220,607.43  |
|                 | 49           | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (48")                                | LF   | 26.0000    | 210.27           | 5,467.02     |
|                 | 72           | 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD (OPEN CUT)                                                              | LF   | 4.5000     | 28.75            | 129.38       |
|                 | 77           | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 5' TO 10' DEPTH                                                       | LF   | 42.0000    | 1.15             | 48.30        |
|                 | 139          | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")                                                                    | LF   | 355.0000   | 34.50            | 12,247.50    |
|                 | 143          | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (TRENCH)                                                           | LF   | 118.0000   | 51.75            | 6,106.50     |
|                 | 144          | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)                                                             | LF   | 110.0000   | 46.00            | 5,060.00     |
|                 | 147          | ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED                                                                  | LF   | 1390.0000  | 3.45             | 4,795.50     |
|                 | 149          | GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON                                                              | EA   | 1.0000     | 1,610.00         | 1,610.00     |
|                 | 201          | ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED                                                                 | LF   | 1355.0000  | 3.45             | 4,674.75     |
|                 | 202          | TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)                                                                | LF   | 251.0000   | 3.68             | 923.68       |



## CHANGE ORDER FORM

### FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

| Container | Line No. | Item Description                                                                | Unit | Quantity   | Unit Price in \$ | Amount in \$ |
|-----------|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------------|------------------|--------------|
| Default   | Default  |                                                                                 |      |            |                  |              |
|           | 228      | TRF SIG CBL (TYPE A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)                                           | LF   | 830.0000   | 1.61             | 1,336.30     |
|           | 229      | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)                                             | LF   | 830.0000   | 2.07             | 1,718.10     |
|           | 230      | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)                                             | LF   | 890.0000   | 2.88             | 2,563.20     |
|           | 3        | MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT - 2" DEPTH                                            | SY   | 197.0000   | 2.88             | 567.36       |
|           | 4        | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (ALL DEPTHS) | SY   | 239.8000   | 2.53             | 606.69       |
|           | 6        | REMOVE OLD CONCRETE (CURB)                                                      | LF   | 1221.0000  | 2.30             | 2,808.30     |
|           | 15       | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CULVERTS AND PIPES (ALL TYPES AND SIZES)         | LF   | 62.0000    | 11.50            | 713.00       |
|           | 18       | REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS                                                         | EA   | 3.0000     | 172.50           | 517.50       |
|           | 20       | MANIPULATION OF LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE - 8" DEPTH (7% LIME)                   | SY   | -1467.8300 | 2.65             | -3,889.75    |
|           | 24       | D-GR HMA TY-D SAC B PG70-22 (FM 762 - 1.5" DEPTH)                               | TON  | 751.2400   | 126.50           | 95,031.86    |
|           | 27       | TACK COAT (0.05-0.15 GAL/SY)                                                    | GAL  | -788.7000  | 5.75             | -4,535.03    |
|           | 28       | CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8")                                                          | SY   | -45.0000   | 49.40            | -2,223.00    |
|           | 30       | REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-1/2")                                           | SY   | 58.4000    | 54.63            | 3,190.39     |
|           | 33       | ADA RAMP - TYPE 7                                                               | EA   | 4.0000     | 0.00             | 0.00         |
|           | 39       | CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE (6" THICK)                                                 | SY   | 66.2000    | 80.50            | 5,329.10     |
|           | 40       | COLORING CONCRETE FOR MEDIAN NOSES                                              | SY   | 66.2000    | 5.75             | 380.65       |
|           | 42       | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (5'-10')                                                   | LF   | -258.0000  | 0.23             | -59.34       |
|           | 43       | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (10'-15')                                                  | LF   | -10.0000   | 0.35             | -3.50        |
|           | 78       | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, GREATER THAN 10' DEPTH                                   | LF   | -153.0000  | 1.15             | -175.95      |
|           | 86       | PAINTED CURB (YELLOW) ALONG MEDIAN NOSE AND TURN BAY                            | LF   | 1718.0000  | 0.86             | 1,477.48     |
|           | 88       | PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 4" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED                       | LF   | 2974.0000  | 0.63             | 1,873.62     |
|           | 89       | PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 8" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED                       | LF   | -828.0000  | 1.15             | -952.20      |
|           | 90       | PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 12" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED                      | LF   | -11.0000   | 3.45             | -37.95       |
|           | 92       | PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 4" YELLOW/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED                      | LF   | 4092.0000  | 0.63             | 2,577.96     |
|           | 93       | PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 24" YELLOW/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED                     | LF   | 18.0000    | 6.90             | 124.20       |
|           | 94       | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)                                           | LF   | -54.0000   | 6.90             | -372.60      |
|           | 95       | PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 4" WHITE/DASHED - FURNISH & APPLIED                      | LF   | -409.0000  | 0.67             | -274.03      |
|           | 97       | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)                                            | EA   | 12.0000    | 143.75           | 1,725.00     |
|           | 99       | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)                                             | EA   | 7.0000     | 172.50           | 1,207.50     |
|           | 100      | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-C-R - FURNISH & INSTALL                  | EA   | -76.0000   | 4.60             | -349.60      |
|           | 101      | REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R                                                         | EA   | 376.0000   | 4.60             | 1,729.60     |



## CHANGE ORDER FORM

### FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

| Container | Line No. | Item Description                                                                                            | Unit   | Quantity    | Unit Price in \$ | Amount in \$ |
|-----------|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------------|------------------|--------------|
| Default   | Default  |                                                                                                             |        |             |                  |              |
|           | 103      | REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A                                                                                     | EA     | 59.0000     | 5.75             | 339.25       |
|           | 104      | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE I-C (4")                                                                | EA     | -59.0000    | 5.18             | -305.62      |
|           | 106      | MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED                                        | LF     | -455.0000   | 0.86             | -391.30      |
|           | 107      | MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED                                         | LF     | -1525.0000  | 0.81             | -1,235.25    |
|           | 108      | MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED                                        | LF     | -576.0000   | 6.90             | -3,974.40    |
|           | 109      | MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE/BREAK - FURNISH AND APPLIED                                         | LF     | -137.0000   | 1.44             | -197.28      |
|           | 110      | MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED                                         | LF     | -181.0000   | 1.38             | -249.78      |
|           | 114      | TRAFFIC CONTROL - BARRICADES, BARRIERS, BARRELS, CONES AND SIGNING                                          | MONTHS | 5.0000      | 4,025.00         | 20,125.00    |
|           | 115      | TEMPORARY COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS - FURNISH, INSTALL & REMOVE                                                  | EA     | -8.0000     | 2,875.00         | -23,000.00   |
|           | 116      | CONSTRUCTING DETOURS - 8" BLACK BASE                                                                        | SY     | -1269.4700  | 55.20            | -70,074.74   |
|           | 117      | LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE 1 (FURNISH & INSTALL)                                                   | LF     | -1.6700     | 28.75            | -48.01       |
|           | 118      | LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE 2 (FURNISH & INSTALL)                                                   | LF     | 20.0000     | 28.75            | 575.00       |
|           | 122      | PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)                                                                           | LF     | 20.0000     | 11.50            | 230.00       |
|           | 123      | WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE/DASHED (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED <input type="checkbox"/> APPLIED, REMOVED | LF     | -704.0000   | 0.69             | -485.76      |
|           | 125      | WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED <input type="checkbox"/> APPLIED, REMOVED | LF     | -17240.0000 | 0.69             | -11,895.60   |
|           | 126      | WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED <input type="checkbox"/> APPLIED, REMOVED  | LF     | -88.0000    | 1.15             | -101.20      |
|           | 127      | WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24" WHITE/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED <input type="checkbox"/> APPLIED, REMOVED | LF     | -24.0000    | 5.18             | -124.32      |
|           | 128      | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS                                                                           | DAY    | 72.0000     | 287.50           | 20,700.00    |
|           | 129      | ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (4")                                                           | LF     | 5489.0000   | 0.69             | 3,787.41     |
|           | 130      | ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (8")                                                           | LF     | 651.0000    | 1.15             | 748.65       |
|           | 132      | ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (24")                                                          | LF     | -469.0000   | 5.18             | -2,429.42    |
|           | 133      | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MARKS (ARROW)                                                                            | EA     | 11.0000     | 143.75           | 1,581.25     |
|           | 134      | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MARKS (WORD)                                                                             | EA     | 11.0000     | 143.75           | 1,581.25     |
|           | 146      | ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE                                                                                      | LF     | -20.0000    | 3.34             | -66.80       |
|           | 199      | ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE                                                                                     | LF     | -193.0000   | 2.13             | -411.09      |
|           | 246      | SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (VARIOUS WIDTHS)                                                                | SY     | 4250.0000   | 4.31             | 18,317.50    |



## CHANGE ORDER FORM

### FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

| Container | Line No.        | Item Description                                                                                                   | Unit   | Quantity   | Unit Price in \$ | Amount in \$ |
|-----------|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------------|------------------|--------------|
| Default   | Default         |                                                                                                                    |        |            |                  |              |
|           | 248             | ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 2; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)          | LF     | -53.0000   | 86.25            | -4,571.25    |
|           | 249             | BROKEN CONCRETE RIPRAP - 18" THICK                                                                                 | SY     | -80.0000   | 80.50            | -6,440.00    |
|           | 250             | REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL) | LF     | -1105.0000 | 1.44             | -1,591.20    |
|           | 251             | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)                                                                                    | LF     | -341.0000  | 1.44             | -491.04      |
|           | 252             | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)                                                                                     | LF     | -341.0000  | 1.44             | -491.04      |
|           | 257             | SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID \$6,000 PER MONTH)                                                      | MONTHS | 2.0000     | 6,000.00         | 12,000.00    |
|           | 259             | UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER (MINIMUM \$25/HR)                                               | HRS    | 288.0000   | 28.75            | 8,280.00     |
|           | 44              | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (24")                                                      | LF     | -45.0000   | 78.74            | -3,543.30    |
|           | 124             | WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED <input type="checkbox"/> APPLIED, REMOVED         | LF     | -4678.0000 | 0.00             | 0.00         |
|           | 87              | ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) - FURNISH & INSTALL                                                                | EA     | 3.0000     | 402.50           | 1,207.50     |
|           | 38              | 6"-24" CURB RETAINING WALL                                                                                         | LF     | 373.0000   | 17.25            | 6,434.25     |
|           | 64              | CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING - 5 INCH                                                                                   | SY     | 174.6400   | 97.75            | 17,071.06    |
|           | 112             | SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL                                                                                          | EA     | -2.0000    | 1,725.00         | -3,450.00    |
|           | 258             | TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING                                                                                       | LS     | -1.0000    | 5,750.00         | -5,750.00    |
|           | 260             | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCING AND GATES (ALL TYPES)                                                       | LF     | -1175.0000 | 2.88             | -3,384.00    |
|           | 262             | 10" PVC FORCE MAIN OFFSET                                                                                          | LF     | -20.0000   | 5,750.00         | -115,000.00  |
|           | 111             | METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE                                                                                             | LF     | 49.5000    | 63.25            | 3,130.88     |
|           | 102             | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-A- A YELLOW - FURNISH & INSTALL                                             | EA     | -21.0000   | 5.92             | -124.32      |
|           | Container Total |                                                                                                                    |        |            |                  | -89,118.59   |
|           | Grand Total     |                                                                                                                    |        |            |                  | 499,406.61   |

# CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.  
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

## OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING

**1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.**

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.  
Richmond, TX United States

**Certificate Number:**  
2025-1278805

**Date Filed:**  
03/07/2025

**Date Acknowledged:**  
03/25/2025

**2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.**

Fort Bend County

**3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.**

21-081  
Construction of Benton Road from FM762 to 300' South of Reading Road. (Change order No.2)

| 4 | Name of Interested Party | City, State, Country (place of business) | Nature of interest<br>(check applicable) |              |
|---|--------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------|
|   |                          |                                          | Controlling                              | Intermediary |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |
|   |                          |                                          |                                          |              |

**5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.**



**6 UNSWORN DECLARATION**

My name is \_\_\_\_\_, and my date of birth is \_\_\_\_\_.

My address is \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_.  
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in \_\_\_\_\_ County, State of \_\_\_\_\_, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.  
(month) (year)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity  
(Declarant)